

# County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Text

File #: 12-0289, Version: 3

Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division, recommending the Commission provide input on the El Dorado County Parks and Trails Master Plan.

#### **FUNDING**

The Project is included in the Capital Improvement Program and is funded through Accumulative Capital Outlay - Parks.

Body

### DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION

The Parks Division recommends the Commission provide input on the El Dorado County Parks and Trails Master Plan as presented.

### DISCUSSION/BACKGROUND

In 2012 the Board of Supervisors adopted the El Dorado County Parks and Trails Master Plan. The plan provided vision and direction for planning, implementation and management of El Dorado County's west slope parks and trails. A recommendation outlined in the Master Plan was to establish a park impact fee program applicable to all new development in an effort to fund acquisition and improvements for neighborhood, community and regional parks beyond the park land acquisition requirements identified in the Quimby Act. The purpose of this update to the Master Plan is to provide accurate information about exiting levels of service, facility costs and population for a Nexxus Study to support the implementation of an impact fee and modification of the Equimby ordinance.

### **ALTERNATIVES**

N/A

### OTHER DEPARTMENT/AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

### CAO RECOMMENDATION

Chief Administrative Office recommends the Commission provide input on the El Dorado County Parks and Trails Master Plan as presented.

### FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

### **CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS**

N/A

### STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

N/A

File #: 12-0289, Version: 3

## **CONTACT**

N/A